TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CJC 00704
Permitted total weight 2,110 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 95W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Continental 3mm / 3mm
2) 225/45 R18 95W Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 205/60 R16 92H Winter tyres on Steel rim with wheel cover Continental 3mm / 3mm
2) 205/60 R16 92H Winter tires (with run-flat tires) on Steel rim with wheel cover Pirelli 3mm / 3mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
29 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 22VIN: WVGZZZ1TZNW011649 - Protocol number: 46182730
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
29 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 22VIN: WVGZZZ1TZNW011649 - Protocol number: 46182730
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 2 USB-C ports on the front
 Storage compartments in the overhead console
 Airbag for driver and front passenger (with front passenger airbag
deactivation, including driver's side knee airbag)
 Airbag: Side airbags for the outer rear seats (including front side
airbags and head airbag system)
 third brake light
 Headliner in Storm Grey
 Decorative inlays "Piano Black" (for instrument panel and front door
panels)
 Parking aid (acoustic warning signals for obstacles in the front and
rear area)
 Windscreen in heat-insulating glass
 Luggage management package (with luggage net that can be fixed
to rails)
 Luggage compartment cover (with comfort opening, extendable,
removable and stowable)
 Luggage compartment floor height adjustable (with fixing element)
 Glove compartment with cooling option
 Rear window wiper with intermittent function
 ISOFIX mounting points on rear seats (device for attaching child
seats to the rear seats)
 Headrests (3) in the 2nd row of seats (height adjustable)
 Front headrests (safety-optimized, longitudinally and height-
adjustable)
 LED headlights (LED headlights with daytime running lights -
dynamic headlight range control)
 Illuminated makeup mirrors in the sun visors